

Trust HQ
Rikenel
Montpellier
Gloucester
GL1 1LY

Direct Tel: 01452 894266
E-mail: 2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net
Website: www.2gether.nhs.uk

3 December 2018

Freedom of Information Request – Ref: FOI 262-1819

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request. Please find the Trust's response attached.

Please note that the answer to question 10 is the total for all Trust produced waste and the answer to question 11 includes recycling waste, landfill and EFW waste.

Yours sincerely,

Lisa Evans

LISA EVANS
Information Governance Officer
2gether NHS Foundation Trust

Copyright & Reuse of Public Sector Information

The information and material that is routinely published is subject to 2gether NHS Foundation Trust's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Trust website that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned. For further guidance on a range of copyright issues, see the Office of Public Sector Information (OPSI) web site: www.opsi.gov.uk/advice/crown-copyright/copyright-guidance/index.htm

or write to: OPSI, 102 Petty France, London SW1H 9AJ.

2Gether NHS FT

1. Tonnes of domestic waste per annum - number only (4)

381

2. Tonnes of recycling waste per annum - number only (4)

159

3. Tonnes of clinical waste sent for alternative treatment in the last 12 months - numbers only (4)

0

4. Tonnes of clinical waste sent for high temperature incineration (HTI) in the last 12 months
numbers only (4)

31

5. Tonnes of clinical sharps waste produced per annum - number only (3)

1

6. Tonnes of offensive waste produced per annum - number only (4)

27

7. Expiration date of domestic waste & recycling contract - date only (dd/mm/yyyy)

31/12/2019

8. Expiration date of clinical waste contract - date only (dd/mm/yyyy)

29/02/2020

9. Current clinical waste contractor - text only (20 characters)

Tradebe

10. Amount spent on healthcare waste per annum - number only (£)

£67,725.00

11. Amount spent on general/domestic waste per annum - number only (£)

£53,652.00

12. Amount spent on sharps containers per annum - number only (£)

13. Waste or environmental manager contact details - name, title, email & telephone number

Luke Champion, Sustainability Manager, lukechampion@nhs.net, 01452 894065

14. Infection control lead contact details - name, title, email, telephone number

Louise Forrester, Nursing Projects & Infection Control Lead, louiseforrester@nhs.net, 01242 634168

15. Procurement lead contact details - name, title, email & telephone number

Please contact Gloucestershire NHS Procurement Shared Services - ghn-tr.Procurement1mailbox@nhs

16. Number of waste producing sites within the Trust - numbers only (2)

28